holders which are not conferred on Shareholders, subject to such provision with respect to the rounding
of entitlements as may be sanctioned by the meeting of Shareholders approving the reconstruction of
capital but in all other respects the terms of exercise of the Options will remain unchanged. The rights of
an Option holder may be changed to comply with the Listing rules applying to a reorganisation of capital
at the time of the reconstruction.

(k) Shares allotted and issued pursuant to the exercise of an Option will be allotted and issued not more than
14 days after the receipt of a proper notice and payment of the exercise price in respect of the Options
exercised.

56

ANNEXURE A – UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

 ENVERRO LTD CONSOLIDATED PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 JUNE 2015

  ACTUAL

(Audited)
2015

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS PROFORMA BALANCE
SHEET POST TRANSACTION  CAPITAL

RAISING
CAPITAL
RAISING

ACQUISITION
OF DATETIX
LTD

   Minimum
subscription
(note 1)

Maximum
subscription
(note 2)

(note 3) Minimum
subscription
of $2 million

Maximum
subscription
of $3.0
million

  $ $ $ $ $ $
 ASSETS
 Current

assets

 Cash and
cash
equivalents

1,622,226 1,818,000 2,754,000 290,430 3,730,656 4,666,656

 Trade and
other
receivables

200,650   200,650 200,650

 Other 6,988   11,254 18,242 18,242
 Total Current

Assets
1,829,864   3,949,548 4,885,548

 Non-current

assets

 Property,
plant and
equipment

29,934   29,934 29,934

 Intangibles 135,000   135,000 135,000
 Goodwill -   5,693,267 5,693,267 5,693,267
 Total Non-

Current
Assets

164,934   5,858,201 5,858,201

 Total assets 1,994,798   9,807,749 10,743,749

 LIABILITIES
 Current

liabilities

 Trade and
other
payables

458,395   18,950 477,345 477,345

 Loan to
related party

   14,227 14,227 14,227

 Borrowings 9,992   9,992 9,992
 Total Current

Liabilities
468,387   501,564 501,564

57

 Non-current

liabilities

 Borrowings 17,508   17,508 17,508
 Total Non-

current
Liabilities

17,508   17,508 17,508

 Total

liabilities
485,895   519,072 519,072

 Net

(liabilities) /
assets

1,508,903   9,288,677 10,224,677

 EQUITY
 Contributed

equity
5,868,520 1,872,600 2,827,800 5,000,000 12,741,120 13,696,320

 Reserves 228,108   1,128,774 1,356,882 1,356,882
 Accumulated

losses
(4,587,725) (54,600) (73,800) (167,000) (4,809,325) (4,828,525)

 Total equity 1,508,903   9,288,677 10,224,677

Note 1 The minimum capital raising consists of 5,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares at $0.40 per share,

raising $2,000,000 before costs of $182,000 for the issue.
   Note 2 The maximum capital raising consists of 7,500,000 fully paid ordinary shares at $0.40 per share,

raising $3,000,000 before costs of $246,000 for the issue.

Note 3 The consideration for the acquisition of the DateTix Limited business will consist of 12,500,000 fully